on data obtained in the literature18. However no additional investment,
personnel or maintenance cost has been allocated for the mechanical pre-
treatment. There will also be a small cost for the additive, counteracting the low
ash melting temperature of straw, which has not been included in the
calculations.

In conclusion co-gasification of straw doesn’t seem to offer any benefits under
the chosen conditions compared to gasification of wood chips. However, this
may change if the straw including pretreatment can be supplied at a substan-
tially lower cost than for wood chips.

LIGNOSYS

37

8.6 Economic sensitivity analysis

In order to study the effect of each parameter individually, a sensitivity analysis
was conducted for thermochemical conversion of wood chips. The parameters
investigated are the investment cost, the feedstock cost, the revenue of sold
excess process heat and the cost of electricity. In the base case the feedstock
cost was 17.3 EUR/MWh, the revenue of sold excess heat 22 EUR/MWh and the
electricity cost 55.6 EUR/MWh.

Table 9. BioSNG production cost [EUR/MWh] when different parameters are
varied compared to the base case.

 HPR PCH WoodRoll®
4.8 MWSNG

WoodRoll®
16 MWSNG

Base case 101.61 74.6 93.2 61.7

Investment cost +20% 110.5 82.5 101.9 67.0

Investment cost -20% 92.8 66.8 84.4 56.4

Wood chips cost +20% 107.2 79.6 98.4 67.0

Wood chips cost -20% 96.1 69.6 87.9 56.4

Heat revenue +20% 101.0 73.9 92.0 60.3

Heat revenue -20% 102.2 75.3 94.3 63.1

Electricity cost +20% 102.5 74.9 94.6 62.8

Electricity cost -20% 100.8 74.4 91.7 60.6

As expected the changes in the investment and wood chips cost have the largest
impact on the bioSNG production cost. The production cost increases from 93.2
EUR/MWh to 101.9 EUR/MWh for the 4.8 MWSNG WoodRoll® system when the
investment cost is increased by 20%. The changes in electricity cost and the reve-
nue for sold excess heat have a minor impact. It might be noted that the bioSNG
production cost for the 16 MWSNG WoodRoll® system is competitive independent
of the variations in the different parameters if it’s sold as vehicle fuel in Sweden.

It might be noted that an increase in investment cost has the same impact as